



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR Appellant
Through : Mr. Gurinder Singh, Advocate

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents
Through : Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

ORDER

% **17.03.2017**

CM 9847/2017 (by the appellant u/O XLI R-27 CPC)

1. Notice. Counsel for the respondents accepts notice and states that he has received a copy of the application.
2. Reply be filed within three weeks, with an advance copy to the other side, who may file a rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 18th September, 2017.

CM 45698/2016 (directions)

List on the date fixed.

HIMA KOHLI, J

MARCH 17, 2017

sk