



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 968/2016

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rahul Pandey, Mr. Ranjan Roy,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

%

18.09.2017

C.M. No. 9847/2017 (Order 41 Rule 27 of CPC) & C.M. No.
45698/2016 (Directions for stay)

Counsel for the appellant submits that during the pendency of the suit before the trial court, the injunction order was passed in his favour by the court below. He wishes to file the order. Let him do so within a period of four weeks.

Renotify on 24th January 2018 for hearing the application for stay.

P.S.TEJI, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2017

pkb