



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 968/2016

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate (M-9868873138).

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate (M-783851751).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

24.01.2018

CM APPLs.45698/2016 & 33148/2017

Arguments heard on behalf of the Appellant in both the applications and in the main appeal. Trial Court Record may be requisitioned.

Counsel for the Respondents, under instructions from Respondent No.3 submits that the said Respondent has no intention of alienating or creating any third party interest in the suit property comprising of the back portion of the first floor and half back side portion of the second floor forming part of property bearing No.B-7/4 Rajouri Garden, New Delhi during the pendency of the appeal.

Taking the said statement on record, the application stands disposed of.

RFA 968/2016 & CM No. 9847/2017

List on 28th February, 2018 for arguments on behalf of the Respondents.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

JANUARY 24, 2018/ R