



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 968/2016 & CM APPL. 9847/2017**

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate (M-9868873138).

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate (M-7838517151).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

21.05.2018

Due to heavy board, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

List for hearing on 20th August, 2018.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MAY 21, 2018

Rahul