



\$~2 (Special Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 968/2016 & CM No.9847/2017**

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate.
(M:9868873138)

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Inderjeet Kaur Rathor in person.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

20.08.2018

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 5th October, 2018.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 20, 2018/dk