



\$~4 (Special Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 968/2016 & CM APPL. 9847/2017**

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR Appellant
Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate.
versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate.
(M:9838517151)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **05.10.2018**

Learned counsel for the Respondents point out that despite statement given by the Respondents as recorded on 24th January, 2018, the Appellant has issued a public notice. Copy of the public notice has been handed over to learned counsel for Appellant. Appellant to seek instructions.

Matter was last heard on 24th January, 2018. Due to heavy board, it would not be possible to retain this matter. Matter is released from part heard.

List before the Roaster Bench on 16th November, 2018.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 05, 2018/dk