



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Gurinder Singh, Advocate (M.
No.9868873138).

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate (M.
No.7838517151).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **16.11.2018**

1. **ADMIT.**

2. List in due course in the category of 'Regular Matters' as per the year of its seniority.

C.M. No.9847/2017 (under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC)

3. This application will be heard alongwith final arguments in the appeal.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2018

Ne