



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR Appellant
Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents
Through:

CORAM: MR. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER
% **25.01.2024**

CM APPL.4912/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by the appellant for bringing on record the LRs of R-2)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant requests for a long date to effect service on the proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.2 as they are residing abroad.
2. On appellant's taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to the non-applicants including proposed LRs of deceased respondent No.2, as mentioned in para 3 of the application, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 24.04.2024, as requested.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 25, 2024

vk