



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 968/2016 &CM APPL. 49679/2023**

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS. Respondents

**Through: Mr. Harshvardhan Sharma and Mr.
Shubham Pandey, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

06.03.2024

List on 27.03.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 6, 2024