



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv. (through
v/c)

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma, Ms.
Sangeeta, Mr. Shubham Pandey and
Mr. Vinit Singh Chauhan, Adv.
R-3 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.03.2024**

**CM APPL.4912/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by the appellant for
bringing on record the LRs of R-2)**

1. This is an application filed under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC, to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2, whose details are as under:

- (i) Smt. Inderjeet Kaur Rathor (Widow), W/o Late Sh. Ravinder Singh Rathor, R/o B-7/4, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027.
- (ii) Sh. Supreet Singh Rathor (Son), S/o Late Sh. Ravinder Singh Rathore, Mobile No. +1 5145468196
- (iii) Ms. Heena Rathor (Daughter), D/o Late Sh. Ravinder Singh Rathor, Mobile No.+1 (905) 782-2826
BOTH R/o 8813 A Rue Lithuania, Montreal, Quebec City, H8R 2S1, Canada.

2. The application is not opposed by learned counsel appearing for



respondents.

3. Considering the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. The amended memo of parties, filed along with the application is taken on record.

4. The application stands disposed of.

RFA 968/2016 and CM APPL.49679/2023 (filed on behalf of R-3 for modification of order dated 24.01.2018)

5. List for hearing on 07.05.2024.

6. The date fixed, i.e. 24.04.2024 before the Joint Registrar stands cancelled.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 27, 2024/cl