



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016 and CM APPL.23160/2024

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR Appellant

Through: None.

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS Respondents

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **07.05.2024**

CM APPL.49679/2023 (filed by R-3, seeking modification of the order dated 24.01.2018)

1. This is an application seeking modification of the order dated 24.01.2018.
2. Since none appears for the appellant/non-applicant, issue court notice to the appellant/non-applicant, for the next date of hearing, through all permissible modes, including electronically and also through counsel.
3. List on 30.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 7, 2024/cl