



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma, Mr. Viren
der Singh Rathee and Mr. Vinit Singh,
Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **30.07.2024**

CM APPL. 49679/2023 (Modification)

1. It appears that no reply has been filed on behalf of the appellant to the instant application.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted a weeks' time to file a reply to the instant application.
3. List on 22.08.2024.

CM APPL. 23160/2024

1. There appears to be a reply filed by respondent no.3 to the instant application, however, the same is not on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3 is directed to ensure that the reply is brought on record positively before the next date of hearing with an advance copy of the same to the appellant.
3. List on 22.08.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 30, 2024/MJ