



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 968/2016

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate.

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma,
Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

03.12.2024

CM APPL. 70546/2024 (for recall of order dated 22.08.2024) & CM

APPL. 23160/2024 (for taking necessary action against respondent no.

3)

1. The appellant has filed CM APPL. 70546/2024 for “recall” of the order of this Court dated 22.08.2024.

2. The application is clearly in the nature of a review petition. In fact, learned counsel for the appellant states that a review petition has also been filed, which remains in defect.

3. As the order dated 22.08.2024 was passed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Purushaindra Kumar Kaurav, these applications be listed before the said Bench on 13.12.2024, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/SS/Kb/