



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 968/2016**

AMRIK SINGH RATHORAppellant

Through: Mr.Gurvinder Singh, Advocate.

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Harsh Vardhan Sharma, Advocate
for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **13.12.2024**

CM APPL. 23160/2024

CM APPL. 70546/2024

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents accepts notice and prays for some time to file the reply.
4. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
5. List these applications for consideration on 21.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024

Nc/sp