



\$~A-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma, Adv. for
R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

07.03.2025

CM APPL. 70546/2024 (under Section 151, CPC 1908)

1. The instant application has been preferred by the appellant for recall of the order dated 22.08.2024.
2. The Court does not find any error apparent on the face of the record since the order dated 22.08.2024 was dictated in open Court.
3. Accordingly, the instant application stands disposed of.

RFA 968/2016, CM APPL. 23160/2024 and CM APPL. 10777/2025

4. List on 25.04.2025 before the Roaster Bench.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 7, 2025/DPA/DP

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)