



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 968/2016**

AMRIK SINGH RATHORAppellant

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS

& ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma,
Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

21.03.2025

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 16666/2025 – FRESH BY R-3 SEEKING
PERMISSION FOR EXECUTION OF SALE DEED**

2. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/respondent No.3 seeking permission to execute the sale deed in favour of the opposed buyer.

3. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant is present on advance notice. He requests time to file a reply. let the reply be filed within four weeks from today.

4. Let learned counsel for the applicant/respondent No.3 supplied illegible copies as stated by the learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant.

5. At this stage, as requested by learned counsels for the parties that instead of 25.04.2025 let the matter be listed for hearing on 28.04.2025. The date of 25.04.2025 is hereby cancelled.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 21, 2025

Sp/sa