



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 968/2016**

**AMRIK SINGH RATHOR** .....Appellant  
Through: **Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Adv.**

versus

**RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS**  
**& ORS** .....Respondents  
Through: **Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma,**  
**Adv. for R3.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **30.04.2025**

**CM APPL. 25717/2025**

1. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/appellant seeking direction to the respondent no.3 to disclose the details of the Agreement to Sell and execution thereof.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no.3 is present on advance notice and he requests for some time to file a reply to the said application.
3. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.
4. Renotify on the date already fixed i.e. 08.08.2025.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**APRIL 30, 2025**

**Ch/Es**