



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016 & CM APPL. 9847/2017, CM APPL. 23160/2024,
CM APPL. 10777/2025, CM APPL. 25717/2025

AMRIK SINGH RATHORAppellant

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate

Mob: 9868873138

Email:

advocategurvinder@gmail.com

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma,
Advocate for R-3 along with
respondent no. 3 in person.

Mob: 9999897692

Email:

harshadvocate1269@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **08.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has given an overview of the matter.
2. For hearing, re-notify in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List* on 15th October, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/SK