



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 968/2016 & CM APPL. 9847/2017, CM APPL. 23160/2024,
CM APPL. 10777/2025, CM APPL. 25717/2025, CM APPL.
53493/2025, CM APPL. 64962/2025

AMRIK SINGH RATHORAppellant
Through: Mr. Gurinder Singh, Adv.
Mob: 9868873138
Email: advocategurinder@gmail.com

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan and Mr. Vinit
Singh Chauhan, Advs. for R-3
Mob: 9999897692
Email:
harshadvocate1269@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
15.10.2025

%

1. The matter is to be heard.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 29th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025
au