



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016 & CM APPL. 73622/2025

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

.....Appellant

Through:

Mr. Gurinder Singh, Adv.

Mob: 9868873138

Email: advocategurinder@gmail.com

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.Respondents

Through:

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma,

Advocate for R-3

Mob: 9999897692

Email:

harshadvocate1269@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 29th January, 2026, i.e., the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 24, 2025