



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016 with CM APPL. 9847/2017, CM APPL. 23160/2024,
CM APPL. 10777/2025, CM APPL. 25717/2025, CM APPL.
53493/2025, CM APPL. 64962/2025 and CM APPL. 73622/2025

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gurinder Singh, Advocate.
(Through video-conferencing)

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS
& ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma,
Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the appellant has taken away the case file from him.
2. In these circumstances, he is not in a position to argue the present matter.
3. Counsel shall take clear instructions from the appellant whether he is to continue representing the appellant in the present matter. If not, the appellant shall make alternate arrangements before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 27th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/at