



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 968/2016, CM APPL. 9847/2017, CM APPL. 23160/2024, CM APPL. 10777/2025, CM APPL. 25717/2025, CM APPL. 53493/2025, CM APPL. 64962/2025 & CM APPL. 73622/2025

AMRIK SINGH RATHOR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gurvinder Singh, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

RANJIT KAUR (DECEASED) THR LRS
& ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, and Mr. Shubham
Pandey, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Mr. Gurvinder Singh, counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that he has received instructions from the appellant to continue representing him in the present matter.
2. No time left.
3. List for hearing on 29th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Vivek/-